Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

11-15-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10/541237

| | | Attorney Docket No. 124053 | | | | | |
|----|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | Please record the attached original | ginal document or copy thereof. | | | | | |
| 1. | A. Name of conveying parties: | 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: | | | | | |
| | Hiroyuki FUJITA Hiroto MOCHIZUKI | TAIKO DENKI CO., LTD. 7-3, YAGUCHI 3-CHOME, OTA-KU, TOKYO, 146-8668 JAPAN | | | | | |
| | B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No | | | | | | |
| 3. | A. Nature of conveyance: | B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | | | | | | |
| | Other | | | | | | |
| | B. Execution Date: June 20, 2005 | | | | | | |
| 4. | ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. | | | | | | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | |
| TH | C. Title of Application: MICROCONNECTOR AND EREFOR | MANUFACTURING METHOD OF SOCKET | | | | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | | |
| | Name: James A. Oliff | 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 | | | | | |
| | i | B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>168336</u>) | | | | | |
| | Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 | Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 9. | Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of | | | | | |
| | James A Offic Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 | Date: July 1, 2005 cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 | | | | | |

| Δ | SS | TG | 'N | M | TF. 7 | VI |
|---|----|----|----|---|--------------|----|
| | | | | | | |

| (1-8) | Y4 | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | Insert | (2) <u>Hiro</u> | to MOCHIZUKI | (6) | |
| | Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (3) | | (7) | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | In consideration of the sum | of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good a dersigned agrees to assign, and hereby | nd valuable consideration |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) TAIF | KO DENKI CO., LTD. | | |
| (10) | Insert Address of Assignee | | Yaguehi 3-chome, Ota-ku, | Tokyo 146-8668 Japan | |
| | J | ` ´, | | nd Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns | and local concentations |
| | | the entire righ invention, and continuation, | nt, title and interest for the U d in all applications for pater international, confirmation, | nited States of America as defined in 35 nt including any and all provisional, non substitute and reissue application(s), and reificates that may be granted on the investigation of the investigation | U.S.C. §100, in the -provisional, divisional, dall Letters Patent, |
| (11) | Insert Identification such as Title, Case | (11) <u>Micr</u> | roconnector and Manufactu | ring Method of Socket Therefor | |
| | Number, or Foreign Application Number | (Attorney Do | ocket No. 124053 | | |
| | | ` , | undersigned has (have) ex | ecuted an application for patent in the | United States of America |
| (12) | Insert Date of | | | | |
| | Signing of | (12) on | June 20, 20 | 05 | |
| | Application | _ | | | |
| (13) | Alternative | (13) U. Number | S. application Serial | | |
| | | | | | |
| applicat | applications for the inventi- ions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned ag | rees to execute ail on, and any paten ignee may deem rees to execute all | t(s) issuing thereon, and also necessary. papers necessary in connec | ction with any application and any cost to to execute separate assignments in control with any interference which may | onnection with such |
| applicat any appl the Assi claims o reexami: Patents o full righ and agre | 1) Each undersigned agapplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agaplication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agar provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agaptation a grant of a valid Uns 5) Each undersigned autof the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16) Each undersigned here | rees to execute ail on, and any patentignee may deem rees to execute all division thereof, containing evid the execute all conal Convention rees to perform all the executes and reques to perform said applies therein assignees therein assignees therein assignees therein assigner produces to the execute all the execute and request therein assignees therein assignees therein assignees therein assigner and the execute all the exec | papers necessary in connect(s) issuing thereon, and also necessary. papers necessary in connector any patent or reissue applence and going forward with papers and documents and for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which mate to the Assignee. Sets the Commissioner of the ication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executed his heirs, successors, assist of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, in the said OLIFF & BERRIDGE & B | to to execute separate assignments in contion with any interference which may be lication based thereon, for the invention the such interference. perform any act which may be necessary property or similar agreements. by be necessary to obtain, maintain or continue, as Assignee of the entire interest, a sted, and will not execute, any agreement gens and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignments | be declared concerning in, and to cooperate with ary in connection with confirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters ind covenants that he has into in conflict herewith, any further |
| applicat any applithe Assi claims o reexami: Patents o full righ and agre identific | filed applications 1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agrication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agrapprovisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrapped agraph of a valid Unity 5) Each undersigned autof the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16 Each undersigned hereation that may be necessarion of this document. | rees to execute ail on, and any paten ignee may deem rees to execute all division thereof, on the obtaining evidees to execute all cional Convention rees to perform all thorizes and reques from said applies therein assigned inding on him an reby grants the firmy or desirable in or | papers necessary in connect(s) issuing thereon, and also necessary. papers necessary in connect any patent or reissue applence and going forward with papers and documents and for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which mate to the Assignee. The state of t | to to execute separate assignments in contion with any interference which may be lication based thereon, for the invention the such interference. Property or similar agreements. The beginning of the entire interest, a series, and will not execute, any agreements and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignments of the United States Patent and Tradements. | be declared concerning in, and to cooperate with ary in connection with confirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters ind covenants that he has into in conflict herewith, any further |
| applicat any applithe Assi claims o reexamin Patents o full righ and agre identific recordat | filed applications 1) Each undersigned agapplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned aglication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agar provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned aganation a grant of a valid Us 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16) Each undersigned heration that may be necessarion of this document. In witness whereof, executions and patents of the convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16. | rees to execute ail on, and any patent ignee may deem rees to execute all division thereof, or in obtaining eviding the execute all cional Convention rees to perform all thorizes and request herein assignees therein assignees therein assignees therein assignees therein assignees therein assignees the execute the first or desirable in out the execute th | papers necessary in connect(s) issuing thereon, and also necessary. papers necessary in connect any patent or reissue appleance and going forward with papers and documents and for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which mate to the Assignee. The state of the said Assigned, and that he has not exect and his heirs, successors, assigned of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, parder to comply with the rule of the state of the state of the said Assigned on the date(s) opposite of the state of t | to to execute separate assignments in continuous than any interference which may be lication based thereon, for the invention the such interference. perform any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or continuous the such interference. Property or similar agreements. By be necessary to obtain, maintain or continuous the continuous transference of the entire interest, and the sum of the entire interest, and the sum of the continuous transference of the entire interest, and the sum of the continuous transference of the United States Patent and Trade posite the undersigned name(s). | be declared concerning in, and to cooperate with any in connection with confirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has not in conflict herewith, ent any further emark Office for |
| applicat any applithe Assi claims of reexaminate Patents of full right and agree identific recordat Date | filed applications 1) Each undersigned agapplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned aglication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agar provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned aganation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned au of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16) Each undersigned heration that may be necessarion of this document. In witness whereof, executions and patents are supplied to the convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16. Each undersigned heration that may be necessarion of this document. | rees to execute ail on, and any patent ignee may deem rees to execute all division thereof, of in obtaining evidences to execute all dional Convention rees to perform all hited States patent thorizes and request herein assignees therein assignees therein assignees inding on him and reby grants the firmy or desirable in outed by the under the control of the control | papers necessary in connect(s) issuing thereon, and also necessary. papers necessary in connect and patent or reissue appleance and going forward with papers and documents and for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which mate to the Assignee. Sets the Commissioner of the ication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executed his heirs, successors, assign of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule arsigned on the date(s) opposition of the signature. | to to execute separate assignments in contion with any interference which may blication based thereon, for the invention the such interference. perform any act which may be necessary property or similar agreements. By be necessary to obtain, maintain or content as Assignee of the entire interest, a steed, and will not execute, any agreement gas and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Trades of the United States Patent and Trades of the undersigned name(s). | be declared concerning in, and to cooperate with ary in connection with confirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters ind covenants that he has ints in conflict herewith, ent any further emark Office for |
| applicat any applithe Assi claims o reexami: Patents of full righ and agre identific recordat Date Date | filed applications 1) Each undersigned agapplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned aglication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agar provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agar provisions of the Internat 5) Each undersigned autof the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16 Each undersigned heration that may be necessarion of this document. In witness whereof, execution 20, 2005 June 20, 2005 | rees to execute ail on, and any patent ignee may deem rees to execute all division thereof, of in obtaining evidences to execute all cional Convention rees to perform all inted States patent thorizes and request herein assignees therein assignees inding on him and reby grants the first y or desirable in outed by the under the control of the control | papers necessary in connect(s) issuing thereon, and also necessary. papers necessary in connect any patent or reissue applence and going forward with papers and documents and for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which mate to the Assignee. Sets the Commissioner of the ication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exect down his heirs, successors, assign of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule arsigned on the date(s) opposition of the ication of the ication of the ication of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule arsigned on the date(s) opposition of the ication. | to to execute separate assignments in contion with any interference which may blication based thereon, for the invention the such interference. perform any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or continuous action of the european and the entire interest, as the entire interest, as the entire interest, and the entire interest interest. | be declared concerning in, and to cooperate with ary in connection with confirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters ind covenants that he has ints in conflict herewith, ent any further emark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) |
| applicat any applithe Assi claims of reexamine Patents of full right and agree identification recordat Date Date Date | 1) Each undersigned agapplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned aglication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agar provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agar provisions of the Internat 5) Each undersigned aution a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned autiof the United States resultit to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16) Each undersigned heration that may be necessarion of this document. In witness whereof, exect June 20, 2005 June 20, 2005 | rees to execute ail on, and any patentignee may deem rees to execute all division thereof, on the control of th | papers necessary in connect(s) issuing thereon, and also necessary. papers necessary in connector any patent or reissue applence and going forward with papers and documents and for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which mate to the Assignee. Sets the Commissioner of the ication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exect and his heirs, successors, assist of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, proder to comply with the rule of the ication of the ication of the ication of Industrial Assignment of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, proder to comply with the rule of its incomplete. | to to execute separate assignments in contion with any interference which may blication based thereon, for the invention the such interference. perform any act which may be necessare. Property or similar agreements. By be necessary to obtain, maintain or continuous action of the entire interest, a sted, and will not execute, any agreements and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignments of the United States Patent and Trades of the undersigned name(s). This Toto Mochizaki | be declared concerning in, and to cooperate with ary in connection with confirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters ind covenants that he has ints in conflict herewith, ent any further emark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) |
| applicat any applithe Assi claims o reexami: Patents of full righ and agre identific recordat Date Date Date | filed applications 1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned aglication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agraporovisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agraporovisions of the Internat 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States result to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16 (6) Each undersigned heration that may be necessarion of this document. In witness whereof, exect June 20, 2005 June 20, 2005 | rees to execute all on, and any pater ignee may deem rees to execute all division thereof, of in obtaining evidines to execute all cional Convention rees to perform all nited States patern thorizes and requeng from said appliest herein assignee inding on him and reby grants the first y or desirable in out the division of the under t | papers necessary in connect(s) issuing thereon, and also necessary. papers necessary in connect and papers necessary in connect and papers and documents and for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which mate to the Assignee. Sets the Commissioner of the ication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exect down his heirs, successors, assign of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule arsigned on the date(s) opposition of the ication of the ication of the ication of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule arsigned on the date(s) opposition of the ication of the ication of the ication of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, ication of OL | to to execute separate assignments in contion with any interference which may blication based thereon, for the invention the such interference. perform any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or continuous action of the european and the entire interest, as the entire interest, as the entire interest, and the entire interest interest. | be declared concerning in, and to cooperate with ary in connection with confirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters ind covenants that he has ints in conflict herewith, ent any further emark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) |
| applicat any applithe Assi claims of reexaminate and agree identification and agree identification and agree identification agree ident | filed applications 1) Each undersigned agapplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned aglication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agar provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned aganation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned autoff the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16) Each undersigned heration that may be necessarion of this document. In witness whereof, execution 10 and 10 | rees to execute ail on, and any pater ignee may deem rees to execute all division thereof, containing evid in obtaining execute all in its execute all | papers necessary in connect(s) issuing thereon, and also necessary. papers necessary in connector any patent or reissue applence and going forward with papers and documents and for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which mate to the Assignee. Sets the Commissioner of the ication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executed his heirs, successors, assist of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, order to comply with the rule of the ication of the ication of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, order to comply with the rule of interest of the ication of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, order to comply with the rule of ication. | to to execute separate assignments in contion with any interference which may blication based thereon, for the invention the such interference. perform any act which may be necessary property or similar agreements. The best of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreement gens and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignments of the United States Patent and Trades of the undersigned name(s). The Mark The | connection with such the declared concerning in, and to cooperate with the property of the cooperate with the cooperate with the property of the cooperate w |
| applicat any applithe Assi claims o reexami: Patents of full righ and agre identific recordat Date Date Date Date Date Date | filed applications 1) Each undersigned agrapplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned aglication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agrapovisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agrapovisions of the Internat 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States result to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16 (6) Each undersigned heration that may be necessarion of this document. In witness whereof, exect June 20, 2005 June 20, 2005 | rees to execute all on, and any pater ignee may deem rees to execute all division thereof, of in obtaining evidines to execute all cional Convention rees to perform all nited States patern thorizes and requeng from said appliest herein assignee binding on him and reby grants the first y or desirable in outed by the under the control of the control o | papers necessary in connect(s) issuing thereon, and also necessary. papers necessary in connect any patent or reissue applence and going forward with papers and documents and for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which mate to the Assignee. Sets the Commissioner of the ication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exect down his heirs, successors, assign of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule arsigned on the date(s) opposition of the ication of the ication of the ication of Industrial affirmative and the said Assigned that he has not exect the comply with the rule arsigned on the date(s) opposition of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, industrial inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature | to to execute separate assignments in contion with any interference which may blication based thereon, for the invention the such interference. perform any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or continuous property or similar agreements. The second property of similar agreements and the second property of similar agreements. The second property of similar agreements as Assignee of the entire interest, a second property of the entire interest, and the second property of the entire interest. | be declared concerning in, and to cooperate with any in connection with confirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters ind covenants that he has ints in conflict herewith, ent any further emark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) |
| applicat any applicat any applicat any applicat claims o reexami: Patents o full righ and agre identific recordat Date Date Date Date Date Date Date | filed applications 1) Each undersigned agapplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned aglication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agar provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned aganation a grant of a valid Us 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resultit to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16) Each undersigned heration that may be necessarion of this document. In witness whereof, exect June 20, 2005 June 20, 2005 | rees to execute ail on, and any pater ignee may deem rees to execute all division thereof, on the control of th | papers necessary in connect(s) issuing thereon, and also necessary. papers necessary in connect any patent or reissue applence and going forward with papers and documents and for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which mate to the Assignee. Sets the Commissioner of the ication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executed his heirs, successors, assist of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, order to comply with the rule arsigned on the date(s) opposition of the ication of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, order to comply with the rule arsigned on the date(s) opposition of the ication of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, order to comply with the rule arsigned on the date(s) opposition of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, order to comply with the rule arsigned on the date(s) opposition of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, or a successor of OLIFF & O | to to execute separate assignments in contion with any interference which may blication based thereon, for the invention the such interference. perform any act which may be necessary property or similar agreements. If the property of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreements and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignments of the United States Patent and Trade to be considered to the undersigned name(s). Thum The Mochizaki | connection with such the declared concerning in, and to cooperate with the property of the cooperate with the cooperate with the property of the cooperate with the property of the cooperate with the cooperate with the property of the cooperate with the property of the cooperate with |
| applicat any applicat any applicat any applicat claims o reexami: Patents o full righ and agro identific recordat Date Date Date Date Date Date Date | filed applications 1) Each undersigned agapplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned aglication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agar provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agart of a valid Union a grant of a valid Union 5) Each undersigned autof the United States resultion to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16 (6) Each undersigned heration that may be necessarion of this document. In witness whereof, execution 10 and 10 an | rees to execute all on, and any patern ignee may deem rees to execute all division thereof, or in obtaining evidines to execute all cional Convention rees to perform all nited States patern thorizes and requent from said applies therein assigned principles in conding on him and reby grants the firm of the condition of the condi | papers necessary in connect(s) issuing thereon, and also necessary. papers necessary in connect and papers necessary in connect and papers and documents and for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which mat to the Assignee. Sets the Commissioner of the ication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exect dhis heirs, successors, assign of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule arsigned on the date(s) opposition on the date(s) opposition of the ication of the ication of the ication of the ication of the said Assigned that he has not exect the comply with the rule arsigned on the date(s) opposition of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule arsigned on the date(s) opposition of the ication of the ication of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule arsigned on the date(s) opposition of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule arsigned on the date(s) opposition of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule arsigned on the date(s) opposition of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule arsigned on the date(s) opposition of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule arsigned on the date(s) opposition of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule arsigned on the date(s) opposition of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule arsigned on the date(s) opposition of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule arsigned on the date(s) opposition of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule are also of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule are are also of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule are also of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule are also of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule are also of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule are also of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule are also of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule are also of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule are also of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule a | to to execute separate assignments in contion with any interference which may blication based thereon, for the invention the such interference. perform any act which may be necessary property or similar agreements. The performing a similar agreements of the europe of the entire interest, as the content of the entire interest, and the entire interest and | connection with such the declared concerning in, and to cooperate with any in connection with confirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters ind covenants that he has ints in conflict herewith, ent any further emark Office for (SEAL) |
| applicat any applicat any applicat any applicat any applicat any applicat claims o reexamin Patents of full righ and agree identific recordat Date Date Date Date Date Date Date D | filed applications 1) Each undersigned agapplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned aglication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agar provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agar provisions of the Internat 5) Each undersigned autof the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16 Each undersigned heration that may be necessarion of this document. In witness whereof, executive and the second of this document. The second of the second of the second of this document. This assignment should provide a second of the secon | rees to execute ail on, and any patent ignee may deem rees to execute all division thereof, or in obtaining evidines to execute all dional Convention rees to perform all inted States patent thorizes and request herein assignees therein assignees inding on him and reby grants the firmy or desirable in outed by the under the property of the control of | papers necessary in connect(s) issuing thereon, and also necessary. papers necessary in connect and papers necessary in connect and papers and documents and for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which mat to the Assignee. Sets the Commissioner of the ication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exect dhis heirs, successors, assign of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule arsigned on the date(s) opposition on the date(s) opposition of the ication of the ication of the ication of the ication of the said Assigned that he has not exect the comply with the rule arsigned on the date(s) opposition of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule arsigned on the date(s) opposition of the ication of the ication of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule arsigned on the date(s) opposition of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule arsigned on the date(s) opposition of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule arsigned on the date(s) opposition of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule arsigned on the date(s) opposition of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule arsigned on the date(s) opposition of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule arsigned on the date(s) opposition of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule arsigned on the date(s) opposition of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule arsigned on the date(s) opposition of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule are also of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule are are also of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule are also of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule are also of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule are also of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule are also of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule are also of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule are also of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule are also of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, border to comply with the rule a | to to execute separate assignments in continuous than any interference which may blication based thereon, for the invention that such interference. perform any act which may be necessary property or similar agreements. The property of similar agreements which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or continuous that and the continuous transfer of the entire interest, a steed, and will not execute, any agreement and will not execute, any agreement and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignments of the United States Patent and Trade posite the undersigned name(s). Hiroto Mochizaki | connection with such the declared concerning in, and to cooperate with any in connection with confirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters ind covenants that he has ints in conflict herewith, ent any further emark Office for (SEAL) |
| applicat any applicat any applicat the Assi claims o reexamin Patents of full righ and agre identific recordat Date Date Date Date Date Date Date D | filed applications 1) Each undersigned agapplications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned aglication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agar provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agar provisions of the Internat 5) Each undersigned autof the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16 Each undersigned heration that may be necessarion of this document. In witness whereof, executive and the second of this document. The second of the second of the second of this document. This assignment should provide a second of the secon | rees to execute ail on, and any pater ignee may deem rees to execute all division thereof, or in obtaining evid in obtaining evid in obtaining evid in obtaining evid in obtaining exist consider the states patent in the states and request herein assignees therein assignees therein assignees therein assigned in or desirable in or uted by the under the states and the states patent in the states are the states and request herein assigned in the states are | papers necessary in connect(s) issuing thereon, and also necessary. papers necessary in connect any patent or reissue appears and going forward with papers and documents and for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which mate to the Assignee. Sets the Commissioner of the ication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not executed his heirs, successors, assigned on the date(s) opposed for the comply with the rule ariginal a | to to execute separate assignments in continuous than any interference which may blication based thereon, for the invention that such interference. perform any act which may be necessary property or similar agreements. The property of similar agreements which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or continuous that and the continuous transfer of the entire interest, a steed, and will not execute, any agreement and will not execute, any agreement and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignments of the United States Patent and Trade posite the undersigned name(s). Hiroto Mochizaki | connection with such the declared concerning in, and to cooperate with the ary in connection with confirm by reissue or the issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has that in conflict herewith, then the any further the temark Office for (SEAL) |

RECORDED: 07/01/2005

PATENT REEL: 017208 FRAME: 0403